
Concepto Ayuda Subsidio Sector 
(económico o 

social)

Beneficiario CURP RFC Monto Pagado

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONOMICO SISTEMA MPAL DIF LERMA SMD850708NT2 9,226,484.57

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONOMICO IMCUFIDE LERMA IMC200724AK6 6,596,513.15

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ORTEGA FERNANDEZ CARLOS OEFC700910HMCRRR07 1,680.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CRESCENCIO DAVILA JOSE EDUARDO CEDE000208HMCRVDA5 7,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CRESCENCIO DAVILA MARIA FERNANDA CEDF050824MMCRVRA0 7,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL RAMIREZ CAYETANO JUAN CARLOS RACJ810804HMCMYN09 66,522.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TERRAZAS DOMINGUEZ LORENZO VICENTE TEDL600809HMCRM02 293,891.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CAMACHO SANCHEZ JOSE MIGUEL CASM880922HMCMNG05 6,400.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FERNANDEZ FLORES RODRIGO FEFR770313HCMRLD08 20,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALVAREZ JIMENEZ MANUEL AAJM710221HMCLMND0 96,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FRANCISCO GUADALUPE MIGUEL ANGEL FAGM820529HMCRDG08 435,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ORTEGA SANTANA J. JESUS OESJ680118HMCRNS01 254,040.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SANCHEZ RABADAN AZLIM MIGUEL SARA970712HMCNBZ17 9,628.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUTIERREZ MORENO MAXIMINA ADRIANA GUMM740108MMCTRX04 29,464.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL LLANOS ANAYA SANDRA MINERVA LAAS881119MDFLNN04 24,070.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SANCHEZ RABADAN AZLIM MIGUEL SARA970712HMCNBZ17 24,070.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL PEREZ REYES MARCO ANTONIO PERM861112HMCRYR09 19,836.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FLORES GARCIA OSCAR FOGO830130HDFLRS01 4,814.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BALTAZAR BARRIENTOS ALEJANDRO BABA881123HMCLRL08 11,901.60

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SANTIAGO LLEVANOS FRANCISCO FELIPE SALF620816HMCNVR05 39,672.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MARTINEZ CHAVEZ SOCRATES ALDAIR MACS890512HMCRHC09 19,836.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL VILLEDA FLORES GUILLERMO VIFG610625HDFLLL01 9,628.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FERNANDEZ NAVA JAEL ISAI FENJ020130HDFRVLA4 36,818.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GASPAR LARA PATRICIO GALP700109MMCSRT07 55,540.80

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SILVA LEON JOAQUIN SILJ620816HMCLNQ09 26,726.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FERNANDEZ NAVA JAEL ISAI FENJ020130HDFRVLA4 232,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SANCHEZ RABADAN AZLIM MIGUEL SARA970712HMCNBZ17 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ROJAS SANCHEZ MARIA DEL SOCORRO ROSS660513MMCJNC03 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CHAVEZ DE JESUS GERARDO CAJG840121HMCHSR09 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL DE JESUS SANCHEZ EFRAIN JESE710804HMCSNF07 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL RAMIREZ FLOREZ AGUSTIN RAFA850828HMCMLG05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BUENDIA MONROY ABELARDO BUMA710812HDFNNB09 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL VILLAVICENCIO SALGUERO SAYRA VANESSA VISS950727MMCLLY02 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CIPRIANO SANCHEZ ENRIQUE CISE800824HMCPNN05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL RAMIREZ VALENTIN NICOLAS RAVN750515HMCMLC04 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL OLIVARES NERI GIOVANNI OING881107HMCLRV17 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL URIBE MONTES DE OCA ELIGIO UIME850310HMCRNL07 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TELLEZ FLORES IVONNE TEFI900113MDFLLV06 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ARANA CORREA EVERARDO AAOE841201HMCRRV01 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL OSORIO MANJARREZ ANTONIO OOMA890613HMCSNN06 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL JUAREZ DAVILA JUAN CARLOS JUDJ721230HMCRVN01 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL SILVA LEON JOAQUIN SILJ620816HMCLNQ09 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ GUADALUPE GUGG830615MDFTND09 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TOVAR TOVAR ARACELI TOTA880430MMCVVR01 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TREJO SOLIS PASCUAL TESP791128HMCRLS05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GARCIA ZABALETA MIGUEL GAZM680825HOCRBG00 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALLENDE TREJO UBALDA AETU690516MMCLRB05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MAYA RAMIREZ CRISPIN MARC641025HDFYMR09 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUTIERREZ MORENO MAXIMINA ADRIANA GUMM740108MMCTRX04 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BALTAZAR MONTES JUAN BAMJ690208HMCLNN02 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GALINDO ORTIZ PEDRO GAOP610629HMCLRD00 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ ROSALINDA NUGR941223MMCXTS05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL LOPERENA SALINAS MARCELINO LOSM870602HMCPLR06 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MARTINEZ GALAN LUIS ANTONIO MAGL730607HMCRLS04 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MARTINEZ FLORES HUGO MAFH870124HMCRLG05 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL NUÑEZ TORRES DANIEL NUTD860705HMCXRN09 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL DIAZ SANTOS PABLO DISP730222HMCZNB02 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ROJAS DE LA CRUZ ELIAS ROCE880930HMCJRL02 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CRUZ CAMPOS HERIBERTO CUCH860726HMCRMR05 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MONTES NUÑEZ ENRIQUE MONE710924HMCNXN03 25,291.48

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL VAZQUEZ TREJO DAVID VATD740223HMCZRV00 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL LEON SOTO LEONEL LESL800430HMCNTN03 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MARTINEZ GONZALEZ YAN KARLA MAGY880511MMCRNN00 15,306.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BAEZA ACOSTA RAFAEL BAAR760120HMCZCF00 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ORTEGA JIMENEZ BLANCA ESTELA OEJB5001812MMCRML12 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL JASSO TENORIO YOLANDA DEL ROSARIO JATY630128MZSSNL05 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ JARAMILLO FLORIBERTA HEJF731101MMCRRL01 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL LLANOS ANAYA SANDRA MINERVA LAAS881119MDFLNN04 9,709.20
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4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUTIERREZ SANTIAGO JOSE LUIS GUSL670623HMCTNS07 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL OSORIO BALLESTEROS PATRICIA OOBP771207MMCSLT02 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALVA VENTURA JOAQUIN ARCADIO AAVJ760818HMCLNQ05 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BELTRAN RAMIREZ ARTEMIO BERA510713HMCLMR00 15,582.28

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL FERNANDEZ NAVA JAEL ISAI FENJ020130HDFRVLA4 25,015.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BAEZA ALVARADO OSCAR BAAO621225HMCZLS07 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ESTRADA PEÑA MARIA DEL CARMEN EAPC700716MDFSXR01 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ERCEG ALMARAZ GUSTAVO GIOVANI EEAG830616HDFRLS01 9,709.20

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL RIVERA DOMINGUEZ GUSTAVO RIDG981006HDFVMS04 19,418.40

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL OSORIO MANJARREZ ANTONIO OOMA890613HMCSNN06 462,581.46

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL OSORIO BALLESTEROS PATRICIA OOBP771207MMCSLT02 57,553.42

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TOVAR TOVAR ARACELI TOTA880430MMCVVR01 173,218.28

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL DE JESUS SANCHEZ EFRAIN JESE710804HMCSNF07 24,335.64

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALVA VENTURA JOAQUIN ARCADIO AAVJ760818HMCLNQ05 24,335.64

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALCANTAR PUERTA MARIA ROCIO AAPR710504MMNLRC01 520,360.62

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ESQUIVEL APARICIO LUCINA EUAL850706MMCSPC01 20,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL VARGAS GUADARRAMA CRUZ ALICIA VAGC930707MMCRDR05 14,784.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL RAMIREZ CAYETANO JUAN CARLOS RACJ810804HMCMYN09 57,215.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TERRAZAS DOMINGUEZ LORENZO VICENTE TEDL600809HMCRM02 291,307.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CABRERA DOMINGUEZ CONSTANCIO BEREMUNDO CADC710308HMCBMN06 20,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL LOPEZ CAMPOS SONIA LOCS700116MMCPMN08 25,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BAEZA ACOSTA RAFAEL BAAR760120HMCZCF00 110,200.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL BADILLO FLORES MAXIMINO BAFM690529HMCDLX02 81,200.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ ROSALINDA NUGR941223MMCXTS05 295,800.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL TOVAR TOVAR ARACELI TOTA880430MMCVVR01 12,528.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALLENDE TREJO UBALDA AETU690516MMCLRB05 226,200.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL MARTINEZ FLORES HUGO MAFH870124HMCRLG05 232,000.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL CENTENO DORANTES NICOLAS CEDN830509HMCNRC01 63,800.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUTIERREZ MORENO MAXIMINA ADRIANA GUMM740108MMCTRX04 44,080.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL JUAREZ DAVILA JUAN CARLOS JUDJ721230HMCRVN01 168,200.00

4411 COOPERACIONES Y  AYUDAS X SOCIAL GONZALEZ PEREZ ANGELICA MARIA GOPA730407MMCNRN09 266,800.00
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